
Irish Draught Horse Breeders Association 

National Breed Show – August 27th 2016 

Punchestown Race Course 

 

Broodmares and Foal 

 

Castlegate Stud Barren or Stinted Irish Draught Mare, 4 -7 years old 

1 Liam Lynskey’s Strictly Come Bouncing by Moylough Bouncer 

2 Julianne Corrigan’s Woodstown Lady by Drumri – Rachra Queen, breeder Jim 

Heery 

3 Niamh Grimes'  Pagestown Harmony  by Crosstown Dancer – Liskillen Harmony 

bd. Aidan Travers  

4 Kay Blackwell’s Ivy A Do by Star Kingdom – Glann Ivy, bd Exh. 

 

The Martin Fahy & Michael Kirwan Barren or Stinted Irish Draught Mare, 8 – 

13 years old  

1 Paul Clarke’s Gurraun Broadway by Carrabawn View – Gurraun Myway, breeder 

Chantal Deon 

2 Liam Lynskey’s Ballyglass Flying Star by Annaghdown Star – Annies View, 

breeder Brian Coogan 

3 Rosella Hagan's Ballartan Dawn Comet 

4 Matthew O’Meara’s Merry Finch by Merry Mate – Reen Thunderbolt, breeder 

Susan Quinn 

 

Mongey Communications Small Irish Draught Mare, 4 years & over, measuring 

15.3hh (160cms) and under  

1 JP Rogan's Winter Fell by Skipping Grange 

2 Danny Molloy’s Clogheen Whirlwind by Fast Silver – Hawklands Blue Heather, bd 

Exh 

3 James Heery’s Driving Delight by Fast Silver – Rennerroon Bay, breeder PJ 

Murphy 

4 Tom Mooney’s Clonmel Queen by Star Kingdom – Belview Lass, breeder Pascal 

Claffey 

 

The David & Eileen Thompson Young Irish Draught Mare, 3 – 7 years old  

1 Terry Keogh’s Noreen Cross by Kilcotton Cross – Noreen Bawn, breeder Paul & 

Noel Murphy 

2 Denis McGrath’s Bonnie Lady by Gleneven Rebel – Bonnie Blue by Welcome 

Flagmount, bd Exh. 

3 James Hoare’s Dowdstown Belle by Crosstown Dancer –Dowdstown Jane, bd Exh. 

 

BBA Ireland Mature Irish Draught Mare, 8 – 13 years old  

1 Jim Steele’s Manor Over Draught by Rockrimmon Silver Diamond – Bell Lady, 

breeder Sean Colhoun & Madeline Tunny 

2 James Heery’s Liskillen Princess by Donovan – Emo Princess, breeder Martin 

Collins 

3 Martina Murphy's Inisfree Grey Knave by Annaghdown Star - Grey Knave bd. 

Eddie Murphy 

 



The Padraig & Bridget Fitzpatrick Senior Irish Draught Mare, 14 years of age & 

older  

1 Seamus Duffy's Kilmovee White Carnation by Carrabawn View - Knockatogher 

Lass bd. Exh 

2 John Bracken's Uibh Fhaili Princess by Ballinrobe Boy - Glen Heste Duchess bd. 

Noel Hamilton 

3 PJ & Claire Sheerin's Digby Bell by Kildalton Gold - Ballinlough Dell bd. Joan 

Dolan 

 

The Quinn's of Baltinglass & Billy Cotter Cup Champion Mare  

Champion - Paul Clarke’s Gurraun Broadway 

Reserve – Liam Lynskey’s Strictly Come Bouncing 

 

Farmers Journal / IDHBA Branches Irish Draught Filly Foal  

1 James Heery’s ff by Carrabawn Cross – Liskillen Princess, bd. Exh 

2 Martina Murphy’s ff by Inisfree The Holy Grail – Inisfree Grey Knave 

3 John Bracken’s ff by Scrapman – Uibh Fhaili Duchess, bd. Exh 

4 Maeve O’Meara ff by Kiltealy Silver – Kingstead Emma, bd. Exh; 

 

 

Farmers Journal / IDHBA Branches Irish Draught Colt Foal  
1 Tom Mooney’s cf  by Fintan Himself – Clonmel Queen, bd. Exh 

2 Terry Keogh’s cf by Rebel Mountain – Noreen Cross, bd. Exh 

3 PJ & Claire Sheerin’s cf by Ballyhoura Breeze – Digby Bell, bd. Exh 

4 Seamus Duffy’s cf by Harkaway Lionhalk – Kilmovee White Carnation, bd. Exh; 

 

Farmers Journal / IDHBA National Champion Irish Draught Foal  
Champion - Tom Mooney's colt 

Reserve – Terry Keogh's colt  

 

Pegus Horse Feeds Part-bred Colt or Filly Foal  
1 Thomas Tutty’s ff by Keamore Diamond Clover – Bells Breeze, bd. Exh 

 

Horse Sport Ireland Traditional Irish Horse, mares 3yrs + of traditional 

pedigree  
1 Lisa Comiskey’s Dynamic Dancer by Crosstown Dancer – Break the Bank, bd. Exh 

2 May Moran’s Ballinlow Bluebell by KEC Blue J Diamond – Marlin Dusk 

3 Thomas Tutty’s Bells Breeze by Bellews Mates – Balboas Beauth. bd. Rachel & 

Janette Rogers 

 

Young Show Person   

 

Dengie Feeds Young Show Person  
1 Sam Kingston 

2 Danielle Conaghan 

3 Ellen Kavanagh 

4 Rebecca Giles-Lee 

5 Chloe Marks 

6 Nicola McCarthy 

7 Sharon Mannion 



 

 

Young Horses   

 

Glann Stables Irish Draught Yearling Colt or Gelding  
1 John McCormack's colt by Western Blues - Ann's Girl bd. Exh 

2 Seamus Duffy's colt Kilmovee White Halk by Harkaway Lionhalk - Kilmovee 

White Carnation bd. Exh 

3 Jim Beirne's colt Portlorian Rua by Gortfree Hero - Ballygarris Rose bd. Adrian 

Burke 

 

IPM Draper & Flanagan Accountants Cup Irish Draught Yearling Filly  

1 Seamus Sloyan's Brehan View by Roma Caen Hill Flight - Brehan Lass bd. Alex 

Deon 

2 Eamonn Kennedy's Cloncastle Hollie by Shenadoah Prince Holly - Derradda Mist 

bd. David Doyle 

3 John Bracken's Tullys Sweet Caroline by Scrapman - Tullys Tiffany bd. Nigel & 

Charlotte Moore 

 

The Clonakilty Black Pudding Irish Draught 2 Year Old Colt or Gelding  

1 John & Pat Wafer's g by Harkaway Lionkawk - Ivy A Do bd. Kay Blackwell 

 

The Gain Horse Feeds Irish Draught 2 Year Old Filly  
1 Tom Ormonde's  Whitefield Katie by Cappa Cassanova ex Edenagor Wendy bd. 

Jim McNulty 

2 Kenneth & Wendy Bell's Castleview Grosvenor Lady by Grosvenor Lad - Ginger 

Grace 

3 James Heery's filly by Diamond Design - Rachra Queen 

 

Moylough Horses Irish Draught 3 Year Old Filly  

1 Padraig Bohan's Gortfadda Ruby Kingdom by Coolcronan Wood - Ruby Steel bd 

Sean Scannell 

2 Peter McLoughlin's Ellistown Grey Abbey by Fast Silver - Kilbeg Queen bd. Exh 

3 Phil Deegan's Well See 3 by Keamore Diamond Clover - Sarah of Donard bd. Exh 

 

Derryronane Stud Irish Draught 3 Year Old Colt or Gelding  

1 Ashling Carey's Good Boy Charlie by Fintan Himself - Lisbond bd. Exh;  

2 Jack Gorry's Johnny Bac by Mac Uibh Fhaili - Philipstown Willow bd John Hoey 

3 Paul Doyle's William Wallace by Offaly Clover bd Jimmy Heary 

 

The Edward Delahunty & Milestone Cup Champion Youngstock  
Champion: Padraig Bohan's Gortfadda Ruby Kingdom 

Reserve – Tom Ormonde's Whitefield Katie   

 

FBD Mare of the Future Championship 
1 Niamh Grimes' 4yo Pagestown Harmony  by Crosstown Dancer – Liskillen 

Harmony bd. Aidan Travers 

2 Peter McLoughlin's 3yo Ellistown Grey Abbey by Fast Silver - Kilbeg Queen bd. 

Exh 

3 JP Rogan's Winter Fell by Skipping Grange 



4 Padraig Bohan's Gortfadda Ruby Kingdom 3yo by Coolcronan Wood - Ruby Steel 

bd. Sean Scannell 

5 Gillian Devanney's Glensmil Miss J-Lo's Silver Star 4yo by Agherlow - Silver Lily 

bd. Exh 

6 Vicky Phipps 4yo Morgiana Mayflower by Offaly Clover - Toux Maybe bd. Patricia 

Young 

 

 

Ridden Irish Draughts   

 

Sherry Fitzgerald Irish Draught Working Hunter 90cm  
1 Alicia Devlin-Byrne's King Flagmount by Welcome Flagmount – Spring Days bd. 

Denis Clynes 

2 Alva Gunne's Silver Skippy by Silver Granite - Huntingfield Skipping Lass bd. 

Fintan Flannery;  

 

Irish Horse Gateway Performance Irish Draught Championship  
1 Alicia Devlin-Byrne's King Flagmount by Welcome Flagmount – Spring Days bd. 

Denis Clynes 

2 Mary Doyle's Stormy Madam by Sir Stormy Breeze ex Ballyharmon Queen bd. 

Eiline Brennan 

3 Amanda Jane Wright & Mark Dobbin's Dungar Quick Silver by Fast Silver - 

Dungar Park Lady bd. John Corbett 

4 Leanne O'Sullivan's Ballysax Alice by Young George - Lyre Brownie bd. Tim 

O'Sullivan 

 

Redmills Horse Feeds Ridden Irish Draughts 4 & 5 yo  
1 Alicia Devlin-Byrne's Prince Flagmount by Shenadoah Prince Holly - Meadowland 

Black Pearl bd Jennifer Haverty 

2 Ashling Carey's Fintan's Delight 4yo g by Fintan Himself 

3 Emily Corrigan's Ardattin Frey 5yo m by Castle Crest - Walnut Chase bd Wilhelm 

Savalouks  

 

Oceanfeed Equine Ridden Irish Draughts, 6 years and above  

1 Nicola Perrin's Ballarin Conquest g by Holycross - Culdalee Gold bd. John 

Robinson 

2 Siobhan Holloway's Tullys Rebel m by Huntingfield Rebel - Tullys Lass bd. N&C 

Moore 

3 David O'Brien's Dernahatten Gold g by Its The Quiet Man bd. Padraig McKernan 

4 Sophie Mark's Barbervilla Lily m by Gortfree Hero - Ballygarris Rose bd. Michael 

Jennings. 

 

Kate & Jim Hoare's Ridden Cobs  
1 Nicola Perrin's Ballarin Conquest g by Holycross - Culdalee Gold bd. John 

Robinson 

2 Louise Somers' Indian Mist by Cappa Cochise - Lissavalley Mist bd Sheila & 

Eugene Kelly 

3 Maeve Holohan's Donfree Crannagh by Crannagh Hero - Donfree Lass bd. 

Diarmuid Donovan.  

 



Horse Sport Ireland Traditional Ridden Irish Horse with min 25% ID breeding  
1 Judy Pearson's Lord Barnaby Rhodes 4yo g by Barnaby Flight - Kintara Pride bd. 

Breda Quigley 

2 Aimee Donoghue's Rabawn O'Gormand by Highland King 

3 Alicia Devlin'-Byrnes Samual Glens Lad g by Callowfeenish Mairtin - Glens Grey 

Lady bd Eugene Roe. 

 

The Pat Loughlin & Grange Bouncer Trophy Ridden Irish Draught Champion  

Champion - Alicia Devlin-Byrne's King Flagmount 

Reserve –  Alva Gunne's Silver Skippy 

 

The Celtic Ross Hotel Supreme Champion (and The Susan Lannigan-O’Keeffe 

Perpetual Tray)  
Champion - Paul Clarke's Gurraun Broadway 

Reserve – Tom Mooney's Fintan Himself colt foal. 


